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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 04-011 
  Renewal, Extension and Shortfall Terms and Conditions once the Initial Term of 

36-months is complete(Cont'd): 
 
• The interstate shortfall shall be calculated by multiplying the difference 

between the commitment and customer’s actual revenues for Contributory 
Services during the term, by the proportion of all Contributory Services that 
are interstate (i.e., interstate shortfall = [the commitment – actual revenues for 
Contributory Services] x [actual revenues for interstate Contributory Services 
÷ actual revenues for all Contributory Services]). 

 
  When the entire service is disconnected prior to the expiration of the term plan 

then the interstate shortfall will be due immediately. 
 
 1ST AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT TARIFF 

 
AMENDMENT 
AVAILABILITY:  Effective from March 1, 2006 through  
    March 31, 2006. 
 
AMENDMENT  
EFFECTIVE DATE:  March 1, 2006 
 

  This Contract Tariff Amendment is for two new GeoMax Systems purchased 
under the original contract tariff.  The Amendment provides for a 60-month 
Term Plan at rates set forth below.  Monthly rates for the entire 60-months will 
be frozen from Company-initiated rate changes. 

 
  Rates for the two GeoMax Systems: Monthly Recurring Nonrecurring 
   Rates Rates 
 

• GeoMax System One: $12,811.00 $4,000.00 
 
• GeoMax System Two: 17,598.50 4,500.00 
 
• Systems Total 30,409.50 8,500.00 

 
  The Minimum Service Period (MSP) for this service is 26 months.  Therefore if 

the customer terminates service or any component thereof prior to the end of the 
26 months, they will be responsible to pay a Termination Charge equal to 100% 
of the monthly recurring rate , multiplied times the number of month remaining 
in the MSP. 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (C)
 
 (C)
 
 
 (C)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (C)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (C)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 04-011 
 1ST AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT TARIFF(Cont'd) 

 
The following eligibility criteria must be met to receive this Contract Offer: 
 

• The customer is subject to all terms and conditions of the aforementioned 
contract unless specifically addressed in this Amendment 

 
• Service must be in the Minneapolis, Minnesota MSA 
 

In the event the customer wants to Expedite the installation of these systems, the 
Company will waive the Expedite Charges. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

(M) Certain material on this page formerly appeared on Page 34. 
 

(M) Certain material previously found on the page can now be found on Page 34.2. 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 (M)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (M)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 04-011 (Cont'd) 
 
 2ND AMENDMENT TO THIS CONTRACT TARIFF 

 
AMENDMENT  
EFFECTIVE DATE:  June 11, 2005 
 
AMENDMENT 
AVAILABILITY:  Effective from February 17, 2006 through  
    March 18, 2006. 
 
This Contract Tariff Amendment is for one new GeoMax System purchased 
under the original contract tariff.  The Amendment provides for a 36-month Term 
Plan at rates set forth below.  Monthly rates for the entire 36-months will be 
frozen from Company-initiated rate changes. 
 
A subsequent amendment to this GeoMax System adds an OC48 unprotected 
Port and a NAC both purchased co-terminus with the 36-month contract in 
progress. 

 
Rates for the one GeoMax System: 

 
• Monthly Recurring Rates $44,776.34 (I) 
 
• Nonrecurring Charge 9,250.00 (I) 
 
• Special Construction Charges 30,065.00 

 
The Minimum Service Period (MSP) for this service is 36 months.  Therefore if 
the customer terminates service or any component thereof prior to the end of the 
36 months, they will be responsible to pay a Termination Charge equal to 100% 
of the monthly recurring rate, multiplied times the number of month remaining in 
the MSP. 
 
The following eligibility criteria must be met to receive this Contract Offer: 
 

• The customer is subject to all terms and conditions of the aforementioned 
contract unless specifically addressed in this Amendment 

 
• Service must be in the Minneapolis, Minnesota MSA 
 

In the event the customer wants to Expedite the installation of these systems, the 
Company will waive the Expedite Charges. 

 
 
(M) Certain material on this page formerly appeared on Page 34.1. 
 

 
 
 
 
 (M)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 06-014 
 

DESCRIPTION:   Contract for New DS1 and/or DS3 Circuits 
 
CONTRACT AVAILABILITY: Effective from March 1, 2006 through May 31, 
    2006 
 
CONTRACT  
EXPIRATION DATE:  36-Months or 60-Months 
 
AVAILABLE MSAS:  MSAs identified in Section 23 

 
This contract tariff is for new DS1 and/or DS3 circuits purchased on a 36-month 
or 60-month Pricing Plan.  Discounts for both the DS1 and DS3 Channel 
Terminations and Transport Channels as set forth below.  All other rate elements 
and all nonrecurring charges will be billed at the respective 36-month or 60-
month rates set forth in Section 17, preceding.  Monthly rates for the entire 36-
months or 60-months will be frozen from Company-initiated rate changes. 

 
Discounts will be applied as follows: 
 
• 30% Discount on DS1 monthly recurring charges for Services listed in the 

following wire centers. 
 

- DS1 Channel Termination 
 

 WIRE CENTERS 
 

 PTLDOR69 SLKCUTMA 
 

- DS1 Transport Channels (30% Discount applies to services between the 
following Wire Centers) 

 
 WIRE CENTERS 

 
 TEMPAZMC DNVRCOMA EUGNOR53 SLKCUTWE 
 PHNXAZEA DNVRCOSE MDFDOR33 BLLVWASH 
 PHNXAZMA DNVRCODC PTLDOR13 KENTWAOB 
 PHNXAZNO NGLNCOMA PTLDOR69 OLYMWA02 
 PHNXAZNE CLSPCOPV SALMOR58 STTLWA05 
 TEMPAZMA DNVRCOSL MRRYUTMA STTLWACA 
 SCDLAZTH STPLMNMK OGDNUTMA STTLWA03 
 BLDRCOMA MPLSMNDT PROVUTMA STTLWAEL 
 DNVRCOCH BLTNMNNO SLKCUTMA STTLWA06 
 CLSPCOMA GLVYMNOR SLKCUTSO DNVRCOCP 
 DNVRCOEA    

 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 06-014 (Cont’d) 
 

• 35% Discount on DS3 monthly recurring charges for Services listed in the 
following wire centers. 

 
- DS3 Channel Termination 
 

 WIRE CENTERS 
 

 TEMPAZMA PTLDOR69 PHNXAZNO SLKCUTMA 
 PHNXAZMA BOISIDMA 

 
- DS3 Transport Channels (35% Discount applies to services between the 

following Wire Centers) 
 

 WIRE CENTERS 
 

 TEMPAZMC CLSPCOPV MPLSMN07 MRRYUTMA 
 PHNXAZEA DNVRCOSL BLTNMNSO OGDNUTMA 
 PHNXAZMA ENWDCOAB OMAHNENW PROVUTMA 
 PHNXAZNO ARVDCOMA OMAHNE84 SLKCUTMA 
 PHNXAZNE AURRCOMA OMAHNE90 SLKCUTSO 
 TEMPAZMA DNVRCOSO ALBQNMMA SLKCUTWE 
 SCDLAZTH LKWDCOMA ALBQNMSM BLLVWASH 
 MESAAZMA BOISIDMA EUGNOR53 KENTWAOB 
 SCDLAZMA BOISIDWE MDFDOR33 OLYMWA02 
 BLDRCOMA STPLMNMK PTLDOR13 STTLWA05 
 DNVRCOCH MPLSMNDT PTLDOR69 STTLWACA 
 CLSPCOMA BLTNMNNO SALMOR58 STTLWA03 
 DNVRCOCP GLVYMNOR BENDOR24 STTLWAEL 
 DNVRCOEA CRYSMNCR PTLDOR11 STTLWA06 
 DNVRCOMA EAGNMNLB NGLNCOMA BLLVWAGL 
 DNVRCOSE EDPRMNEP TACMWAFA STTLWACH 
 DNVRCODC MPWDMNMA STTLWADU 
 
 

 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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 24.   CONTRACT TARIFFS 
 
24.2 CONTRACT NO. 06-014 (Cont’d) 
 

The following eligibility criteria must be met in order to receive this Contract 
Offer: 

 
• Must be a newly ordered Service under either a 36 month or 60 month fixed 

period price plan. 
 
• The customer must not be included in the Qwest Regional Commitment 

Program (RCP). 
 
• Order completion for Services must be within 30 days of the order application 

date.  When order completion is delayed due to Qwest reasons, the order 
completion date will be extended. 

 
• The service must be available on existing facilities and equipment, and not 

require additional construction for new facilities. 
 
When the entire service or a portion of the service is disconnected prior to the 
expiration of the term plan, then Termination Liability and Waiver Charges 
(TLA) as set forth in Section 7, preceding, will apply. 
 

 
 
 (N)
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 (N)
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